Himatsingka Seide Limited

10/24, Kumara Krupa Road, High Grounds, Bangalore - 560 001, India.

Ref: SEC:0001:2:1023:KGN November 8, 2017
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, 5t Floor, Plot No. C/1
Dalal Street G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 001 Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2017.

Please find enclosed a copy of our Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended
September 30, 2017 published in ;

1. Economic Times on November 8, 2017

2. Varthabharathi, Kannada on November 8, 2017

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Himatsingka Seide Limited

b
hok Sharma

ice President — Strategic Finance
& Company Secretary

Encl: as above.

Phone : +91-80-4257 8000 Fax : +91-80-4147 9384
Email : hsiblr@himatsingka.com Website : www.himatsingka.com CIN : L17112KA1985PLC006647
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EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Financlal
Year Ended

Quarter Half Year Half Year
Ended Ended Ended

on on on on

30.09.2016 | 30.09.2017 | 30.09.2016 | 31.03.2017

Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited Aiidited

Quarter Quarter
Ended Ended

Particulars on
30.06.2017

Unaudited

on
30.09.2017
Unaudited

Total Revenue from operations

57,850 51,152 52,602 1,09,002 1,00,650 2,13,841

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before tax and exceptional items) 7,065 6,993 6,025

14,058 11,620 23,935

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after exceptional items)

7,065 6,993 6,025 14,058 11,620 23,835

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 5,056 5,083 4,609

10,119 9,144

Total comprehensive income for the period
[Comprlsing Profit / (Loss) for the perlod
(after tax)]

19,532

Paid-up equity share capital
[Face value Rs. 5 per share]

4,923

P ——
Particulars |

Aditya Birla Ca,|

(Farmerty known as

www.adityabilacap |
Reed l]H‘I(}t I'ndldnf.

Total Income frg
Net Profit for th |
Net Profit after
Net Profit after
Equity Share c#
Reserves exclud’
Earnings per Sh
(a) Basic (%) |
(b) Diluted ()

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves

1,01,803

Earnings per share (not annualised
except year ended 31.03.2017) -

in Rupess (after exceptional items)
a) Basic

b) Diluted

Notes :

1.

Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below :

Sl.
No.

Financial
Year Ended
on on
30.09.2016 | 31.03.2017

Half Year Half Year
Ended Ended

Quarter
Ended

Quarter Quarter
Ended Ended

Partlculars on

on
30.09.2017 30.00.2017

., on _on
30.06.2017 | 30.09.2016

Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited Audited

1A.

Revenue from Operations 43,447 40,797 29,795 84,244 57,942 1,39,807

1B.

Profit before tax 7,252 6,899 5,827 14,151 11,500 24,490

1C.

Proflt after tax 5,243 5,059 4,411 9 10,302 9,024 17,685

1D.

Total comprehensive income 3,575 ' 4,673 4,304 8,248 8,772 19,808

2.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on September 30,
2017 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (LIsting and other Disclosure Requurements) Regulatlons
2015, The format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2017 are avallable on
the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website
(www.himatsingka.com/Investorrelation/Financlalresuits).

°
Shrikant Himatsingka

Maneging Director & CEQ

Dinesh Himatsingka
Executive Chairman’

Bengaluru
November 07, 2017

Himatsingka Seide Limited

Registered Office : 10/24, Kumara Kiupa Road, High Grounds, Bengaluru - 560 001
Phone @ +91-80-22378000. Fax : +91-80-4147 9384, Einail : investors@himatsingka.com
Website : www.himatsingka.com, CIN : L17112KA1985PLC006647
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[3! Himatsingka

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars

Quarter
Ended
on
30.09.2017

Quarter
Ended

on
30.06.2017

Quarter
Ended
on
30.09.2016

Half Year
Ended
on
30.09.2017

Half Year
Ended

on
30.09.2016

Financial'
Year Ended
on
31.03.2017

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited

Total Revenue from operations

57,850

51,152

52,602

1,09,002

1,00,650

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period
(before tax and exceptional items)

7,065

6,993

6,025

14,058

11,620

23,935

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax
(after exceptional items)

7,065

6,993

6,025

14,058

11,620

23,935

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax

5,056

5,063

4,609

10,119

9,144

. 18,210

Total comprehensive income for the period
[Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period
(after tax)]

Paid-up equity share capital
[Face value Rs. 5 per share}]

4,923

Reserves excluding revaluation reserves

1,01,803

Earnings per share (not annualised
except year ended 31.03.2017) -
in Rupees (after exceptional items)

a) Basic
b) Diluted

Notes :

1. Key Standalone financial information of the company is given below ;

Particulars

Quarter
Ended |

on
30.09.2017

Quarter
Ended

on
30.06.2017

Quarter -
Ended
on
30.09.2016

Half Year
Ended
on
30.09.2017

Half Year
Ended
on
30.09.2016

Financial
Year Ended

on
31.03.2017

Unaudited.

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Unaudited

Audited ,

Revenue from Operations

43,447

40,797

29,795

84,244

57,942

1,39,807

Profit before tax

7,252

6,899

5,827

14,151

11,500

24,490

Profit after tax

5,243

5,059

4,411

10,302

9,024

1D.

Total comprehensive income

3,575

4,673

4,304

8,248

8,772

19,808

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on September 30,
2017 filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regutations,
2015. The format of the Standalone and Consolidated results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2017 are available.on
the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website

(www hlmatsnngka com/Investorrelation/Financialresults).

Bengaluru
. November 07, 2017

Dinesh Himatsingka
Executive Chairman

Himatsingka Seide Limited

Registered Office : 10/24, Kumara Krupa Road. High Grounds, Bengaluru - 560 001

Phone : +91-80-22378000, Fax : +91-80-4147 9384, Email

Website - www.himatsingka.com, CIN : L17112KA1985PLC006G647

Shrikant Himatsingka
Managing Director & CEQO

investorsietumatsingka.com
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